Sri Dhanaraja GDS MP/MD, Anaji SO (on stop gap), who appeared as Pw.9 
in the inquiry sitting dated 13.06.2016 has deposed that, on 24.12.2013, then 
SPM Sri S. Mahanthesh, has not given any money orders or cash to him. In the 
evening at 5 PM, SPM has obtained his signature with remark that, “Received 
Rs.7500/- Rs. Seven thousand five hundred only” in Exp.10 forcibly. But no 
money orders and cash was given to him. On 24.12.2013 2 eMOs were paid 
for Rs.500/- each at the counter. That amount was given by Sri Mahanthesha, 
then SPM Anaji SO. Further in reply to question of IO, he has deposed that, in

[...]

Pw.9  in  the  inquiry  sitting  dated  13.06.2016  has  deposed  that,  on  
24.12.2013, then SPM Sri S Mahanthesh, has not given any money orders or  
cash to him. In the evening at 5 pm, SPM has obtained his signature with  

remark that, “Received Rs.7500/- Rs.Seven thousand five hundred only” in  
Exp.  10  forcibly.  But  no  money  orders  and  cash  was  given  to  him.  On 
24.12.2013 2 eMOs were paid for Rs.500/- each at the counter. That amount 
was  given  by  Sri  Mahanthesh,  then  SPM  Anaji  SO.  Further  in  reply  to